06 - 21 - 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
100H   181   64H   101   1444   1411   1411   1411   1411   1411   1411   1411   1411   1411   1411   1411
101755705 ET (.15-0)
emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Conveyance Type  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement
☐ License ☐ Change of Name
☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐
U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File
Execution Date  Month Day Year
03 29 2001
Execution Date
Month Day Year  ER 03 29 2001
Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Co. KG
is an assignment and the receiving party is not
domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
0-196 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Assignment.)
Fed. Rep. of Germany D-65203
State/Country Zip Code
and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
nation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, include a data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to be a data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to be a data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Regulatory Africa, Officer Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Africa, Officer Washington, D.C.
Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Factors  Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.
rought (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package ractice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011903 FRAME: 0458

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number  Name Susan E. Shaw McBee  Address (line 1) Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Address (line 2) 1666 K Street, N.W.  Address (line 3) Suite 300
Address (line 1) Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Address (line 2) 1666 K Street, N.W.
Address (line 2) 1666 K Street, N.W.
Address (line 3) Suite 300
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20006
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)
09/787,416
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐
Deposit Account  Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 08-1641
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No 🗌
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Susan E. Shaw McBee  June 15, 2001  Date
Signature Signing

U.S. Department of Commerce

	PE VCZ			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	7 7 5 7001 3	CON	FORM COVER SHEET FINUATION ENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part	VIET & TRAN	Пм	ark if additional names of	conveying parties attached
Enter additional Co.		· · · ·		Execution Date
-				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Helmut SATTLE	:K		03 29 2001
Name (line 2)				
rtaine (inte 2)				Execution Date
				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Rainer NEEFF			03 29 2001
_				
Name (line 2)				
				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (ine i)				
Name (line 2)				
L.				
Receiving Party(i	es)		Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded
				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
				of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be
,				a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (mis 2)				
Address (line 3)			0.1.0	Zip Code
	City		State/Country	2.10 0000
Name (line 1)				☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
				domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic
				representative is attached.
Address (line 1)				(Designation must be a separate document from
				Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				Zip Code
	City		State/Country	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Pa	tent Number(s)	☐ Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Application it	e Patent Application	Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BC	OTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)
Enter either ti	nt Application Nur	mber(s)		Patent Number(s)
rate				
		]		
			]	
			] [	

PATENT REEL: 011903 FRAME: 0460

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Kalle Nalo GmbH & Co. KG Rheingaustrasse 190-196 D-65203 Wiesbaden Federal Republic of Germany

its successors and assigns (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

## Method and Apparatus for the Production of a Film Tube on a Cellulose Basis

as set forth in the United States Patent Application 09/787,416 filed March 22, 2001,

said United States Patent Application, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011903 FRAME: 0461 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS						
Name	Signature (FULL NAME)	Date				
Herbert GORD	HU SI	03/29/01				
Klaus-Dieter HAMMER	Milans Tick France	03/29/01				
Helmut SATTLER	Helmut Salle	03/29/01				
Rainer NEEFF	Helennt Sqlle Ramis Neeff,	03/29/01				
NAMES 2	AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES					
Waltraud FINGER	Walhand Finger	03/29/01				
Dorothee GROSSART	Walhand Finger Dorothee grossart	03729/01				

**RECORDED: 06/15/2001**